503651339 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3697974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. WHITON	11/25/2003
YU WANG	11/25/2003
CARL A. REISER	11/25/2003
GEORGE S. HIRKO, JR.	11/26/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC
Street Address:	195 GOVERNOR'S HIGHWAY
City:	SOUTH WINDSOR
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11506686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: dons@seedip.com

SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130609.410C1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JARED M. BARRETT SIGNATURE: /Jared M. Barrett/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=410C1 INV ASN#page1.tif source=410C1_INV_ASN#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037499 FRAME: 0949** 503651339

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John H. Whiton of 24 Tallwood Drive, South Windsor, CT 06074, Yu Wang of 400 Cold Spring Road, Apt. D404, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, Carl A. Reiser of 25 Orchard Street, Unit #19, Stonington, CT 06378 and George S. Hirko, Jr. of 44 Haystack Road, Manchester, CT 06040, all USA, have invented certain improvements in SMALL VOLUME, FUEL CELL INLET FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTOR HAVING LOW PRESSURE DROP, identified as Attorney Docket No. C-2951, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC of South Windsor, Connecticut, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.) Shully	November 25	, 2003
John H. Whiton Uary (L.S.)	Movember 25	, 2003
Yu Wang (L.S.)	November 25	, 2003
(L.S.) George S. Hirko, Jr.	November 26	, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014760 FRAME: 0592 PATENT

REEL: 037499 FRAME: 0950

County of Hartford) ss: South Windsor	
On this 25 day of November, 2003 be to me personally known, and known to me to be the and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	
	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Suprice County
SEAL	Commissioner of the Superior Countries May 31, 2007
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windsor County of Harrford) ss: South Windsor On this 25 day of November, 2003 b	
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2003 be personally known, and known to me to be the personacknowledged the signing of same as his free act and	. Into orginal title refugering doorginitiont, until
	Notary Public DARI ENES SUTTON
SEAL	My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Superior Expires May 31, 2007 My Commission Expires May 31, 2007
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windson	-
6	
the personally miletin, and miletin to be the pe	* - ·
On this <u>25</u> th day of <u>November</u> , 2003 be me personally known, and known to me to be the personal acknowledged the signing of same as his free accordance.	t and deed. Darlene S. Sutton
and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	t and deed. Notary Public DADIENES SUTTON
and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Superior Courses May 31, 2007
and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Superior Courses May 31, 2007
and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Superior Expires May 31, 2007 My Commission Expires May 31, 2007 efore me personally appeared George S. Hirko, the person who signed the foregoing
SEAL State of Connecticut) ss: South Windson On this 26th day of November, 2003 b Jr. to me personally known, and known to me to be	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the Superior Expires May 31, 2007 My Commission Expires May 31, 2007 efore me personally appeared George S. Hirko, the person who signed the foregoing

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/02/2003 REEL: 014760_FRAME: 0593
PATENT
RECORDED: 01/15/2016 REEL: 037499 FRAME: 0951